



Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division HP.PWD, Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFIED THAT THE TENDERS OF WORKS, AS
CALLED VIDE THIS OFFICE LETTER NO.PWD/BD/TA/NIT/2024-25/-
20242-S1 DATED 06/3/25 ARE URGENT NATURE
AND PUBLIC INTEREST.


Executive Engineer,
Baijnath Division,
HP.PWD, Baijnath.



**Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division HP.PWD, Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed percentage rate on tender form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Baijnath Division H.P.PWD., Baijnath on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rule and also registered under the HP General Sales Tax act 1968 so as to reach in this office on or before 19.03.2025 up to 11.30 A.M and will be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from his office against cash payment (Non refundable) on 18.03.2025 between 2.00 PM up to 4.30 P.M and the application for issue of tender forms shall be received on 17.03.2025 up to 12.00 Noon.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit accounts/Saving Accounts in any Post Office/Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the XEN H.P.PWD., Baijnath must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional/incomplete tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will be similarly rejected, the offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or to drop the proposal of the tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of Works	Amount put to tender/Estimated cost.	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1	C/O G.P.S Sehla (SH: C/O Civil Works) (Deposit work) (SDP/2023/384)	Rs.99,953/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
2	C/O Rain Shelter at Dhandera Near Radha Swani Satsang Bhawan (SH: C/O Rain Shelter at Dhandera) Deposit work (Panchayat Drug) (VKV/2024/1484)	Rs.95,979/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
3	C/O Pucca Path from Main road to V.P.O. Dhanag (SH: C/O E/Wall & P/L Khamja Stone Soling and C.C. Pavement) Deposit work VKV/2024/483)	Rs.98,870/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
4	C/O Link road from Tanchi Towards the house of Sh. Pyare Lal (SDP/2024/815) (SH: P/L interlocking paver block 40 mm etc.)	Rs.98,008/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
5	Construction of road from Sh. Punnu Ram house to Sh. Denju Ram House Km 0/00 to 1/050 (SH: Improvement of curves Cutting in earth work in various reaches) (SDP-2024-831)	Rs.48,108/-	Rs.1,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
6	Balance work Mahila Mandal Bhawan Village Hadi (SH: Boulder filling, Under Floor, C.C. work & Column work etc.) (Deposit work SDP/2021/1142)	Rs.96,853/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
7	C/O Link road from Mod to Bhugat via Dhia Mela Rest House Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH: C/O R/wall at RD 0/530 to 0/539 & C/O 3 Nos of Parapits)	Rs.99,710/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
8	C/O Kolkar to Kalyar Basti Road (SH: C/O R/wall at RD 0/695 to 0/710)	Rs.99,496/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
9	C/O Paprola to Andretta Road Km 0/00 to 6/300 (SH: Construction of 2.00 mtr span RCC Slab culvert at RD 3/700 (SW: Construction of Flooring slab Steel and weep holes)	Rs.81,588/-	Rs.1,700/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
10	Special repair HPPWD Rest House at Baijnath HPPWD Baijnath (SH: Repair of furniture)	Rs.96,600/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
11	Restoration of damages due to OFC on Baijnath Bhattu. road and various roads under Bir Sub-Division (SH: Providing and fixing of road studs)	Rs.99,000/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
12	C/O Upper Thehad to Kurang road Km 0/00 to 0/900 (SH: C/O R/wall at RD 0/865 to 0/878)	Rs.98,862/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
13	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Bir Sub-Division (Lohardi Section) (SH: Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator/JCB cum Loader for Removal of Slips & Snow etc.)	Rs.99,000/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months

14	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bir Sub-Division (Lohardi Section) (SH: Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator/JCB cum Loader for Removal of Slips & Snow etc.)	Rs.99,000/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
15	C/O Link Road from Behru to Majherna Railway Station Km 0/00 to 0/500 (SH: P/L C.C. Pavement & Kharnja Stone Soling at RD 0/185 to 0/209.50) VKV/2015/1234	Rs.98,036/-	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
16	A/R & M/O various residential buildings of PWD under Baijnath Division HPPWD Baijnath (SH: Providing and Supplying of Form No. 8 (Eight) for various work)	Rs.80,500/-	Rs.1,600/-	Rs.350/-	One Month

1. The contractor should be registered as dealer under H.P. GST Tax Act. 2018 and also produce the Tin number, H.P. sales Tax clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation Department.
2. The Pan Number, latest Income Tax clearance certificate and EPF No (Where applicable) duly attached with the application.
3. The contractor will have to produce the attested copy of his/their enlistment/renewal at the time of submitting application for issue of tender form failing which their application will not be entertained.
4. In case of holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firm which may be noted.
6. The contractor will also have to attach the labour employer license from the labour office with the application.
7. Tender not received on prescribed form and manner shall not be considered and will be liable for rejection straightway.
8. The contractor shall be responsible for rectifying defects noticed within One year from the date of completion of the work and the portion of security deposit relating to as phallic Work shall be refunded after the expiry of this period.
9. The contractor shall have all required machinery such as Truck/Tipper, Mixture, water tanker Vibrator etc or should submit the undertaking/affidavit regarding providing to him such machinery of owner's having such machinery.
10. The Contractor shall not have more than Two works in hand and in this regard along with application shall submit an under taking viz he will get complete the works in hand before award of work with in schedule time.
11. All kind of material shall be arranged by the contractor by itself from the authorized firms/dealers as per clause No-10A.
12. The Cement shall be procured by the contractor at his own from the nearby godowns of Civil Supply against the approved/ permit. application.

Executive Engineer,
Baijnath Division.,
H.P.PWD..Baijnath.

For & On behalf of the governor of H.P.

NO:-PWD/BD/TA/NIT/2025/-

20242-51

Dated:-06.03.2025

- 1 Copy to the F.C.Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
- 2 The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
- 3 The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
- 4 The Superintending Engineer, JNR. Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
- 5 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- 6 Drawing Branch in this office.
- 7 Notice Board.
- 8 The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer,
Baijnath Division.,
H.P.PWD..Baijnath.

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O G P S Sehla
(SH:- C/O civil works) (Deposit work) (SDP/2023/384)

Estimate Cost: 99,953.00
Earnest Money: 2,000.00
Time Limit: Two Months

Sr. n	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figures	Words	
1	15mm Cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/ concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto door two level including angles, internal rounded angles, chamfers and/or rounded angles not exceeding 50mm in girth and finished even and smooth Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement:6 Sand). The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	53.32	Per square metre	295.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Five Only	15,729.00
2	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately) 50mm wood The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	0.54	Cum	69600.00	Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand Only	37,260.00
3	Providing and fixing 40 mm (Four millimetre) thick painted/plazed or paneled and glazed shutter second class Sal wood for doors, windows and clear rony windows including bright finished black enamelled iron lugs with necessary screws as per PMD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.96	Per Square Metre	4,800.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred, Only	19,008.00
4	concrete flooring of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. laid in one layer 1:2:4 (one Cement : two coarse sand) : four graded more aggregate 40 mm (Four millimetre) nominal sized. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	29.06	Per cubic metre	182.70	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Two - Paise Seventy Only	5,309.00
5	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour. Two coats. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	53.32	Sqm	98.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Only	5,225.00
6	Painting one coat (including priming coat) and a subsequent coat of paint on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with ready-mixed paint other than white, and before painting applying primer on wood surface rate are including painting and priming brushing to give an even shade including cleaning of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	5.96	Per Square metre	110.00	Rupees One Hundred & Ten Only	656.00
7	Providing and laying hand stone Siding properly hand packed interlocks with blurring stone and consolidating with power / hand roller to requested gradient and camber including spreading, watering and rolling of binding maximum or earth etc complete as per HPPWD specification 100 mm spread thickness finished work, including materials and labour, as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	4.36	Per Cubic metre	1,830.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only	8,066.00
8	Providing and fixing 300x15mm (two hundred fifty by sixteen millimeter) size anodized aluminum sliding door bolt anodized colour and shade with bolts and nuts screws etc. complete. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	2.0	Each	150.95	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty - Paise Ninety Five Only	302.00
8 b	Providing and fixing 250x15mm (two hundred fifty by sixteen millimeter) size anodized aluminum sliding door bolt anodized colour and shade with bolts and nuts screws etc. complete. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge	2.0	Each	139.45	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Nine - Paise Fourty Five Only	279.00
9	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum power bolt (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and colour with screws decora complete 300x10mm size. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge	18.00	Each	73.95	Rupees Seventy Three - Paise Ninety Five Only	1,331.00

(1) (a)

① (b)

9b	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum corner bolt (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and colour with screws means complete 250x150mm (two hundred fifty into ten millimeter) size. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.	8.00	Each	62.45	Ruppes Sixty Two - Paise Forty Five Only	500.00
10	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum handle anodized transparent or dyed to required shade or colour with necessary screws, eccentric complete 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) size. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.	2.00	Each	50.00	Ruppes Fifty Only	100.00
10b	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum handle anodized transparent or dyed to required shade or colour with necessary screws, eccentric complete 100mm size. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.	12.00	Each	38.00	Ruppes Thirty Eight Only	456.00
11	Applying Putty white wall over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final mirror finish to the surface complete as per PWD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.	33.32	Per square metre	85.00	Ruppes Eighty Five Only	4,532.00
12	Providing and fixing Hydraulic Door Closer anodized colour and shade with bolts and nuts screws etc. complete and technical specifications including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental The rate including of Cento, royalty, Malakara, Sales Tax or other taxes imposed by the government	1.00	Each	1200.00	Ruppes One Thousand Two Hundred Only	1,200.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					99,953.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

D.M.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 99,953.00 only
Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only

Executive Engineer
Bajmath Division
HPPWD Bajmath

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer-In-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should conform to Bureau of Indian standards

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: - C/O Rain Shelter at Dhandera Near Radha Swami satsang Bhawan
(Sub Head : C/O Rain Shelter at Dhandera) **Deposit work** Panchayat Drug(VKV/2024/1484)

Estimate Cost: 95,979.00
Earnest Money: 2,000.00
Time Limit : Two Months

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in foundation, trenches etcetera in earth work involving all classification of soil such as pick work, pick jumper work, blasting work, soft or hard rocks including chiseling/wedging out of rocks where blasting work is prohibited or any other mixed variety of intermediate soil, dewatering and removal of slush if arisen during course of construction and lifts upto all heights including stacking the excavated soil not more than three meters clear from the edge of the excavation and then returning the stacked soil in 15 cm (fifteen centimeters) thick layers when required into plinths, sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus excavation earth within all leads, lifts by any mode of transportation and other incidental, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Any loss to the private and public property during course of construction shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.60	Per cubic metre	325.30	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Thirty Only	1171.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	1.80	Per cubic metre	5,200.65	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred And Paise Sixty Five Only	9,361.00
3	Stone filling under floor complete as per PWD specification The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	1.80	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	2,070.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.60	Per cubic metre	7,200.40	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred And Paise Forty Only	25,921.00
5	Providing and Fixing 100 mm (hundred millimeter) diameter mild steel hollow pipe (heavy grade) embedded Square /Round bar complete as per PWD specification, including cutting and carriage of material within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	15.00	Per running metre	642.50	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Two And Paise Fifty Only	9,638.00
6	Providing and fixing pre-painted sheet roofing of kolar metal single skin trapezoidal sheeting 0.60mm (sixty millimeter) thickness having 1060mm (one thousand sixty millimeter) cover width cover all width 1126mm (one thousand one hundred twenty six millimeter) , 28mm (twenty eight millimeter) crest depth at 353mm (three hundred fifty three millimeter) 2.50mm (two point fifty millimeter) the main crest with at top 25mm (twenty five) and at lower 81mm (eighty one millimeter) base metal of coil rolled steel coil with zinc waiting top coat with regular modified polysters coating of approved shade and balancing reverse coat with self topping screws 5.5mm (five decimal five millimeter) dia and 55mm (fifty five millimeter) length with EPDM seal complete in all respect as per approved drawing design and in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	19.11	Per square metre	1,421.90	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One And Paise Ninety Only	27,173.00
7	Providing and fixing plating M.S. B.P. sheet 1.66mm (one decimal sixty six millimeter) thick to 2.00mm in evels board/ Facia /Soft / Ceiling including cutting fixing jointing with gass/electric welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per PWD specification (Frame work is to be measured paid for separately). The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	2.64	Per square metre	1,227.50	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Fifty Only	3,241.00
8	Painting two or more coats(excluding priming costs) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surfaces of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters complete as per PWD specification. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	38.40	Per square metre	108.90	Rupees One Hundred Eight And Paise Ninety Only	4,182.00

9	Providing and Laying Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (one cement isto two sand isto four aggregate) graded/crushed stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size mechanically mixed including curing complete as per PWD specification, laid in one layer finished with a floating coat of neat cement including curring and carriage of material within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	15.00	Per square metre	405.00	Rupees Four Hundred Five Only	5,932.00
10	Providing plinth protection 50mm (fifty millimeters) thick cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six aggregate) 20mm (twenty millimeters) nominal size crushed/broken stone aggregate including finishing the top surfaces of concrete smooth including curing complete as per PWD specification, drawing and design including entire carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate inclusive royalty malkana, toll taxes, GST and other taxes imposed by the Govt.	11.28	Per square metre	525.85	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Five And Paise Eighty Five Only	1,215.00
11	Writing letters or figures on any surface with synthetic enamel paint (sops, comas, hypens and the like not to be measured and paid separately indian letters / figures complete as per PWD specification, drawing and design including entire carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate inclusive royalty malkana, toll taxes, GST and other taxes imposed by the Govt.	900.00	Per centimeter metr	1.35	Rupees One And Paise Thirty Five Only	95979.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

95,979.00 only

Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine Only

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
HPPWD Bajnath

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should conform to bureau of indian standards

DNI/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Pucca Path from Main Road to V.P.O Dhaag
(Sh:- C/O E/wall & P/L Kharajia stone soling and CC pavement) Deposit work VKV/2024/483).

Estimate Cost: 98,870.00/-
Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
Time Limit : One Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	4.50	Per Cum	290.00	Rupess Two Hundred & Ninety Only	1,305.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and Morth technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone agg. 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and as per the drawing and hauling carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	11.93	Per cubic metre	4950.00	Rupess Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	59,054.00
3	Providing and laying hard stone Soling properly hand packed intersests with Kharajia stone and consolidating with power / hand roller to requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding mortum or earth etc complete as per HPPWD specification 100 mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	1,850.00	Rupess One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	10,989.00

361

4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in open foundation of plain cement concrete of Grade M-20 (M-Twenty) designed mix with minimum cement contents of 350 kgs (Three hundred fifty kilograms) per cubic meter with 20 mm (Twenty Millimeters) nominal size graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate and curing complete including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.96	Per Cubic meter	6,950.00	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	27,522.00
	Total					98,870.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 98,870.00 only
Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Only

Executive Engineer
Bajinath Division
HPPWD Bajinath

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of Indian standards

(3) (b)

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

4 (a)

Name of work: C/O Link road from Tanchi Towards the house of Sh. Pyare Lal (SDP/2024/815)
(sh:- P/L interlocking paver block 40 mm etc)

Estimate Cost: 98,008.00/-
Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
Time Limit : One month

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed	0.67	Per Cum	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	194.00
2	Providing and laying hard stone Soiling properly hand picked interlocks with Kharauli stone and consolidating with power / hand roller to requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding mortum or earth etc complete as per HPPWD specification 100 mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.68	Per Cubic metre	1811.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eleven Only	6664.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete using plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M ten) per cubic metre nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement is to four sand is to eight crushed stone age. 40mm(forty millimetre) nominal size) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work and open in foundation as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	6.18	Per Cubic metre	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	32136.00
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 40 mm as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1504 entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge. including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. The rate shall include all lead, lift and proper stacking complete in all respect as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	43.66	Per Square metre	1225.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Five Only	53484.00

[illegible]

for Rs. 98,008.00 only *98k*
Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Only

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
APPWD Bajnath

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should conform to bureau of indian standards

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(5)

Name of Work : Construction of road from Sh. Punnu Ram House to Sh. Denju Ram House km 0/00 to 1/050
(SH:Improvement of curves Cutting in earth work in various reaches) (SDR-2024-831)

Estimate Cost: 48,108.00/-
Earnest Money: 1,000.00/-
Time Limit : Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 1000 & 300 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material at approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. shall be effected from the contractor bill on pro-rata basis for the quality of cutting in earth work executed. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	168.8	Per Cubic metre	285.000	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five Only	48,108.00
	Total					48,108.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 48,108.00 only

Rupees Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Eight Only

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
HPPWD Bajnath

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of indian standards

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(6) (a)

Name of Work :- Balance work Mahila Mandal Bhawan Village Hadi (Deposit work SDP/2021/1142)							Estimate Cost: 96,853.00		Earliest Money: 2,000.00		Time Limit : Two Months	
Sr. no		Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT					
					Figures	Words	Rs.	P				
1		Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm(three point fifteen) thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm (thirty into thirty into five) . so as to give a fair finish including centring, shuttering, strutting and propping etc. with wooden battens and ballies, height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 (four) Mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete & plain concrete work in Square, rectangular or polygonal in plan column pillar posts and starts The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	25.86	Sqm	515.75	Rupees Five Hundred & Fifteen - Paise Seventy Five Only	13,337.00					
2		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (Cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	1.68	Per cubic metre	6,950.00	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	11,676.00					
3		Stone filling under floor complete as per PWD specification The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	7.61	Per Cubic metre	952.10	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fifty Two - Paise Ten Only	7,245.00					
4		Sand filling under floor complete as per PWD specification The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	1.90	Per Cubic metre	580.70	Rupees Five Hundred & Eighty - Paise Seventy Only	1103.00					
5		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	3.80	Cum.	4,955.20	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Five - Paise Twenty Only	18,830.00					
6		Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government	252.00	kg	98.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Only	24,696.00					

616)

7	Second class brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement is to six sand) in super structure as per PWD specification including cutting and carriage of material within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge. The rates are inclusive cost and carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	2.68	Per cubic metre	7,450.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only	19,966.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					96,853.00
	Quoted Rates Percentage in words					

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

96,853.00 only
Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only

Executive Engineer
Bajjnath Division
HP PWD
Bajjnath

- Condition :-
1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
 2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer-In-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should conform to bureau of Indian standards

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Link road from Mod to Bhugat Viala Media Rest house km 0/00 to 1/00
(Sta:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/530 TO 0/539 & C/O 3 nos of parapets)

Estimate Cost: 99,710.00/-
Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P.
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of sumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and securing and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering, as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	6.12	Per Cum	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	1,775.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and Month technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone agg. 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge and as per the drawing and hauling carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	18.51	Per cubic metre	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	91,625.00
3	Providing back filling with granular material behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals, including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	4.03	Per Cum	990.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Only	3,990.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals, the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	8.00	Each	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	2,320.00
Total						99,710.00
Quoted rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words						

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

99,710.00 only

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only

Condition :-

Executive Engineer
Bajinath Division
HPPWD Bajinath

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - In - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should conform to bureau of indian standards

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(8)

Name of work: C/O Kolkar to Kalyar Basti Road
(Sh:- C/O R/W all at RD 0/695 to 0/710).

Estimate Cost: 99,496.00/-
Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
Time Limit: One month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Figures		Rate		AMOUNT	
						Words		Rs.	P
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling, wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	5.85	Per Cum	290.00		Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only		1,697.00	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and North technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone age 40mm (fourty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and as per the drawing and hauling carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	16.50	Per Cum	4950.00		Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only		81,675.00	
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of (1V)20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	15.00	Each	290.00		Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only		4,350.00	
	Total							87,722.00	
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures								
	Quoted rates Percentage in words								

D.N.L.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

87,722.00 only

Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two Only

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should conform to Bureau of Indian standards

Executive Engineer
Bajinath Division
HPWD Bajinath

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(9)

Name of Work:- C/O Paprola to Andretta Road km 0/00 to 6/300
(SH:- Construction of 2.00 mtr span RCC slab culvert at RD 3/700.
(SW:- Construction of Flooring slab Steel and weep holes

Estimate Cost: 81,588.00
Earnest Money: 1,700.00
Time Limit: Two Months

Sl No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate to be entered by the		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 M-15 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	1.62	Cum	6100.00	Rupess Six Thousand One Hundred Only	9882.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 RCC M-25 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	4.37	Cum	7950.00	Rupess Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only	34742.00
3	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 and 1202 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	0.35	tonne	95669.00	Rupess Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine Only	33484.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, GST, toll tax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	12.00	Each	290.00	Rupess Two Hundred & Ninety Only	3,480.00
Quoted rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						81588.00

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of indian standards

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 81,588.00 only
Rupess Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight Only

Executive Engineer
 Baljath Division
 HPPWD Baljath

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(10)

Name of work : Special repair HPPWD Rest House at Baijnath HPPWD Baijnath.
Sub Head: Repair of furniture.

Estimate Cost: 96,600.00/-
Earnest Money: 2000.00/-
Time Limit : One Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figures	Words	
1	Repair of sofa set 14 (fourteen) seater capacity and replacement of cloth filling with foam for sofa cushion and wooden work and finishing. The rate including and hauling/carriage of materials from various location by all mode of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive all taxes levy by the Govt. time to time including GST.	14.00	Each	4800.00	Rupess Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	67,200.00
2	Repair of sofa and replacement of cloth filling with foam for sofa cushion and wooden work and finishing. The rate including and hauling/carriage of materials from various location by all mode of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive all taxes levy by the Govt. time to time including GST.	3.00	Each	9800.00	Rupess Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only	29,400.00
	Total					96,600.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					

D.N.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 96,600.00 only
Rupess Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Only

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
HPPWD Baijnath

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of indian standards

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of damages due to OFC on Baijnath Bhatlu road and various roads under Bir Sub division
(SH:- Providing and fixing of road studs)

Estimate Cost 99000.00
Earnest Money 2000.00
Time limit Two months

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.
1	Providing and fixing of Solar road stud having 3 LED's of colour red to a side (total 6 nos.) housed in a tough pressure casted aluminium alloy of any size (125 mm* 25mm) with built in stem of suitable length for fixing with epoxy, LED's, solar cells, battery and light sensor well protected inside under tough unbreakable polycarbonate transparent sheet roof system workable for 2-3 days (nights) after full charge in 8-10 hours complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	33.00	3000.00	(Rs. Three Thousand only)	each	99000.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in figures					9900
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					
	Total					99000.00

D.N.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

99,000.00 only
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand

Condition :-

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
HPPWD Baijnath

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should conform to Bureau of Indian standards

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Upper thelad to Kurang road km 0/00 to 0/900.
(Sh:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/865 to 0/878)

Estimate Cost: 98,862.00/-
Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
Time Limit: One Month

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Figures		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Rate	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	7.15	Per Cum	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	2,074.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth, as per drawing and Month technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone agg. 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and as per the drawing and hauling carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	18.85	Per cubic metre	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	93,308.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals the rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, or other taxes imposed by the government.	12.00	Each	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	3,480.00
Total						98,862.00
Quoted rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words						

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of Indian standards

D.N.I.T. Checked and approved for Rs.

Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two Only

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
HPPWD Bajnath

98,862.00 only

ardi

SHOW

7

- GNIT checked and approved for Rs. 99,000/- only.
C.Ruppes Ninety nine thousand only,

Executive Engineer
Bajinath Division
H.P.P.V.D., Bajinath

DNIT/SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

14

Estimated Cost:- 99,000.00
Earnest Money:- 2,000.00 -
Time Limit:- Two Months

Name of work:-

Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bir sub Division (Lohardi Section).
(SH: Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator/JCB cum loader for Removal of Slips & Snow etc)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (in Rupees)		Unit	Amount (in Rupees)
			In Figure	In words		
1	Hiring of Excavator cum-loader for removal of slips /snow/debris/muck, road side berms, Katcha drain and boulder in all soil including rocky portion and saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts in emergent cases as and when required or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The machine should work at least 6 (Six) hours daily and remove at least 20.00 (Twenty) cubic meter quantity of soil/snow per hour. Any loss of public property or any accident etc the contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work. The fuel/Pol charge and operational staff for the machine will be provided by the owner. The repair and other incidental charge of machinery during the execution of work will be borne by the contractor. While making the record entry, it may be ensured that the quantum of work done shall be minimum prescribed quantity and not less than 20.00(Twenty) cubic metre per hour.	90.00 Hours	1100.00	Eleven Hundred only	Per Hour	99,000.00
	Total					99,000.00
	Quoted Rate Percentage in figures					
	Quoted Rate Percentage in words					

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should confirm to bureau of Indian standards

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 99,000/- only
(Rupees Ninety nine thousand only)

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
H.P. Road, Bajnath

DNT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Link Road from Behru to Majhera Railway Station km (0/00 to 0/500) (Deposit work)
 (SH:-P/L C. C Pavement & Kharnia Stone Soling at RD 0/185 to 0/209.50) ✓ V K V / 2015/1234
 Estimate Cost: 98,036.00/-
 Earnest Money: 2,000.00/-
 Time Limit: Two months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figures	Words	
1	Providing and laying hard stone Soling properly hand packed intersects with Kharnia stone and consolidating with power / hand roller to requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding morrum or earth etc complete as per HPPWD specification 100 mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	11.19	Per Cubic metre	1,811.00	Ruppes One Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Only	20,265.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete in open foundation of plain cement concrete of Grade M-20 (M-Twenty) designed mix with minimum cement contents of 350 kgs (Three hundred fifty kilograms) per cubic meter with 20 mm (Twenty Millimeters) nominal size graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate and curing complete including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, tolltax, Sale Tax or other taxes imposed by the government.	11.19	Per Cubic metre	6,950.00	Ruppes Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Only	77,771.00
Total						98,036.00
Quoted rates Percentage in figures						
Quoted rates Percentage in words						

D.N.L.T. Checked and approved for Rs. 98,036.00 only

Ruppes Ninety Eight Thousand Thirty Six Only

Condition :-

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should confirm to Bureau of Indian standards

Executive Engineer
 Bajinath Division
 HPPWD Bajinath

Estimate Cost: 80,500.00/-

Earnest Money: 1,600.00/-

Rate	Words	AMOUNT	
		Rs.	P
175.00	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy Five Only	80,500.00	
		80,500.00	

Rupees Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Only

HPWD Bajinath

1. Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
2. Sample of all material to be used on work shall be got approved from Engineer - in - Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all material which are available as per Indian standard in market should confirm to Bureau of Indian standards